event that this Agreement is not completed for any reason or is terminated 
in accordance with its terms, all payments made under this Section III into 
the Sandoz Settlement Fund shall be returned to Sandoz. 

2. On the thirtieth day after the Effective Date, Sandoz shall pay into the 
Sandoz Settlement Fund the sum of Ninety-Nine Million Five Hundred 
Thousand Dollars ($99,500,000.00), under the terms and conditions of this 
Agreement, subject to the reductions described in Section IV.B.4. 

3. Sandoz’s payment into the Sandoz Settlement Fund includes the amount 
necessary to comply with the Ongoing Common Benefit Order (Dkt.